B6R: 3-way valve with female thread, PN 16 (el.)
How energy efficiency is improved
Efficiency means precise and reliable control
Features
• Regulating valve free of silicone grease with female thread DIN/EN ISO 228-1 G for the control of
cold/hot water in closed circuits
• In combination with valve actuators AVM 322, AVM 322S, AVM 234S, AVF 234S
• Equal-percentage or linear characteristic, can be set with SUT valve actuators (SAUTER Universal

Operating pressure up to 120 °C 16 bar
Operating pressure up to 130 °C 13 bar
Standards and directives
Pressure and temperature data DIN 2401
Flow parameters VDI/VDE 2173
Overview of types
Type Nominal diam-
eter
kvs value Valve charac-
teristic
Materials for
valve plug
Type of con-
nection
Weight
B6R15F330 DN 15 1 m³/h equal-percent-
age
Stainless steel G½" 1.2 kg
B6R15F320 DN 15 1.6 m³/h equal-percent-
age
Stainless steel G½" 1.2 kg
B6R15F310 DN 15 2.5 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G½" 1.2 kg
B6R15F300 DN 15 4 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G½" 1.2 kg
B6R15F200 DN 15 4 m³/h linear brass G½" 1.2 kg
B6R25F310 DN 25 6.3 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G1" 1.6 kg
B6R25F300 DN 25 10 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G1" 1.6 kg
B6R25F210 DN 25 6.3 m³/h linear brass G1" 1.6 kg
B6R25F200 DN 25 10 m³/h linear brass G1" 1.6 kg
B6R40F310 DN 40 16 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G1½" 3.4 kg
B6R40F300 DN 40 25 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G1½" 3.4 kg
B6R40F210 DN 40 16 m³/h linear brass G1½" 3.4 kg
1) At temperatures below 0 °C, use stuffing box heater (accessory)
Product data sheet 56.461
Right of amendment reserved © 2015 Fr. Sauter AG 6.2 1/5
B6R25F300
Control valve
Distribution valve
Type Nominal diam-
eter
kvs value Valve charac-
teristic
Materials for
valve plug
Type of con-
nection
Weight
B6R40F200 DN 40 25 m³/h linear brass G1½" 3.4 kg
B6R50F300 DN 50 35 m³/h equal-percent-
age
brass G2" 4.6 kg
B6R50F200 DN 50 35 m³/h linear brass G2" 4.6 kg
Accessories
Type Description
0217268001 Stuffing box heater 15 W, 24 V
0217268004 Stuffing box heater 15 W, 230 V